
SAMUELW. SIMPSON ELEMENTARY
2023/2024

REGULAR DAY BELL SCHEDULE

PRESCHOOL TRANSITIONAL KINDER
7:45 -10:45 AM Preschool 7:45 - 9:00 75 instruction
11:45 - 2:45 PM Preschool 9:00 - 9:15 15 recess (instructional recess)

Preschool and TK same schedule for minimum Days 9:15 - 11:10 115 instruction
11:10 -11:25 15 recess

11:45 - 2:45 ELO Preschool 11:25 - 11:50 25 lunch Total 205
KINDERGARTEN FIRST GRADE

8:00 - 9:30 90 instruction 8:00 - 9:30 90 instruction
9:30 - 9:45 15 recess 9:30 - 9:45 15 recess
9:45 - 10:45 60 instruction 9:45 - 11:00 75 instruction
10:45 -11:00 15 recess 11:00 - 11:15 15 recess
11:00 - 11:25 25 lunch 11:15 - 11:40 25 lunch
11:25 - 12:25 60 instruction 11:40 - 12:40 60 instruction
12:25 - 12:40 15 recess 12:40 - 12:55 15 recess
12:40 - 2:06 86 instruction Total 296 12:55 - 2:06 71 instruction Total 296

SECOND GRADE THIRD GRADE
8:00 - 9:30 90 instruction 8:00 - 9:45 105 instruction
9:30 - 9:45 15 recess 9:45 - 10:00 15 recess
9:45 -11:15 90 instruction 10:00 - 11:30 90 instruction
11:15 - 11:30 15 recess 11:30 - 11:45 15 recess
11:30 -11:55 25 lunch 11:45 - 12:10 25 lunch
11:55 -12:40 45 instruction 12:10 - 1:10 60 instruction
12:40 -12:55 15 recess 1:10 - 1:25 15 recess
12:55 - 2:06 71 instruction Total 296 1:25 - 2:06 41 instruction Total 296

FOURTH GRADE FIFTH GRADE
8:00 - 10:10 130 instruction 8:00 - 10:10 130 instruction
10:10 - 10:25 15 recess 10:10 - 10:25 15 recess
10:25 - 1:45 80 instruction 10:25 - 12:00 95 instruction
11:45 - 12:00 15 recess 12:00 - 12:15 15 recess
12:00 - 12:25 25 lunch 12:15 - 12:40 25 lunch
12:25 - 2:11 106 instruction Total 316 12:40 - 2:11 91 instruction Total 316

MINIMUM DAY BELL SCHEDULE
KINDERGARTEN FIRST GRADE

8:00 - 9:30 90 instruction 8:00 - 9:30 90 instruction
9:30 - 9:45 15 recess 9:30 - 9:45 15 recess
9:45 - 10:45 60 instruction 9:45 - 11:00 75 instruction
10:45 - 11:15 30 lunch 11:00 - 11:30 30 lunch
11:15 - 12:48 93 instruction Total 243 11:30 - 12:48 78 instruction Total 243

SECOND GRADE THIRD GRADE
8:00 - 9:30 90 instruction 8:00 - 9:45 105 instruction
9:30 - 9:45 15 recess 9:45 - 10:00 15 recess
9:45 - 11:15 90 instruction 10:00 - 11:30 90 instruction
11:15 - 11:45 30 lunch 11:30 - 12:00 30 lunch
11:45 - 12:48 63 instruction Total 243 12:00 - 12:48 48 instruction Total 243

FOURTH GRADE FIFTH GRADE
8:00 - 10:10 130 instruction 8:00 - 10:10 130 instruction
10:10 - 10:25 15 recess 10:10 - 10:25 15 recess
10:25 - 11:45 80 instruction 10:25 - 12:00 95 instruction
11:45 - 12:15 30 lunch 12:00 - 12:30 30 lunch
12:15 - 12:54 39 instruction Total 249 12:30 - 12:54 24 instruction Total 249
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